
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
                                              RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1899 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD AUGUST, 2016/ SRAVANA 12, 1938 (SAKA) 
 
NEPAL ROUTE FOR RETURN OF KASHMIRI YOUTH FROM POK 
 
1899.  SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether Government proposes to legalise the Nepal route for return 
of Kashmiri youth from Pakistan occupied Kashmir (PoK); 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the estimated number of Kashmiri 
youth likely to be returned from PoK; and 
 
(c) the time by which the modalities for the purpose are likely to be 
worked out? 
 
 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 
 

(a): No such proposal has been finalized. 

 

(b) & (c): Questions do not arise. 
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